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March 8, 2012 

Rosemary Chiavetta 
Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
400 North Street, 2nd Floor North 
P.O. Box 3265 
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265 

RE: Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission v. PPL Electric Utilities Corporation 
Docket Nos. R-2011-2264771, €-2011-2267808 and C-2011-2268983 

Dear Secretary Chiavetta: 

Pursuant to 52 Pa. Code § 5.253(b)(2), PPL Electric Utilities Corporation hereby submits its 
proposed corrections to the hearing transcript of February 22, 2012 in the above-referenced 
proceeding. 

;ctfully Submitted, 

tony D. Kanagy 

ADK/skr 
Enclosure 
cc: Certificate of Service 

Honorable Susan D. Colwell 
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ALLENTOWN HARRISBURG LANCASTER PHILADELPHIA PITTSBURGH PRINCETON WASHINGTON, D . C . 

A PENNSYLVANIA PROFESSIONAL CORPOHATION 
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BEFORE THE 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 

v. 

PPL Electric Utilities Corporation 

Docket Nos. R-2011-2264771 
C-2011-2267808 
C-2011-2268983 

PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION'S 
PROPOSED CORRECTIONS TO HEARING TRANSCRIPT 

OF FEBRUARY 22, 2012 

The following are PPL Electric Utilities Corporation's proposed corrections to the 

transcript of the hearing held in the above-captioned proceeding at the Pennsylvania Public 

Utility Commission before Administrative Law Judge Susan D. Colwell: 

February 22,2012 

Page# Line# Correction 

27 3 Change "wrapping'1 to "ramping". 

30 7 Delete "this is". 

56 1 Change "shake"to "shape". 

56 7 Change "shake"to "shape". 

59 7 Change "did" to "can". 

65 2 Change "recovery" to "recover". 

74 21 Delete "seem", change "as smart" to "see market' 

78 8 Delete "seasonal". 

93 12 Change "sticken" to "stuck". 
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February 22, 2012 

Page# Line# Correction 

94 4 Change "any" to "at". 

103 16 Delete "the". 

103 17 Change "fall objective" to "default service". 

103 24 Change "free rider" to "fixed price". 

104 10 Change "or" to "per". 

106 20 Delete "at". 

107 20 Change "of 1 to "for". 

107 22 Change the second "that" to "the". 

109 6 Change "be on there" to "indeed have merit' 

113 21 Delete "Or", capitalize the a in "Are". 

114 11 Change "rates" to "ratios". 

134 3 Change "counts for" to "returns to". 
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ctfully Submitted, 

Paul E. Russell (Pa. Bar I.D. #21643) 
Associate General Counsel 
PPL Services Corporation 
Two North Ninth Street 
Allentown, PA 18101 
Voice: 610.774.4254 
Fax: 610.774.6726 
E-mail: perussell@pplweb.com 

Of Counsel: 

Post&Schell, P.C. 

Dated: March 8, 2012 

David B. Maciregor (Pa. BafTS. #28804) 
Post&Schell, P.C. 
Four Penn Center 
1600 John F. Kennedy Boulevard 
Philadelphia, PA 19103-2808 
Voice: 215.587.1197 
Fax: 215,320.4879 
E-mail: dmacgregor@postschell.com 

Anthony D. Kanagy (ID #85522) 
Jessica R. Rogers (ID #309842) 
Post & Schell, P.C. 
17 North Second Street 
12th Floor 
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1601 
Voice: 717.731.1970 
Fax: 7J7.731.1985 
E-mail: akanagy@postschell.com 
E-mail: jrogers@postschell.com 

Attorneys for PPL Electric Utilities Corporation 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been served upon the followinj 
persons, in the manner indicated, in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54 
(relating to service by a participant). 

VIA E-MAIL AND FIRST CLASS MAIL 

Tanya J. McCloskey 
Aron J. Beatty 
Jennedy S. Johnson 
Office of Consumer Advocate 
555 Walnut Street 
Forum Place, 5th Floor 
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923 

Richard A. Kanaskie 
Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
400 North Street, 2nd Floor West' 
PO Box 3265 

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265 

Sharon Webb 
Office of Small Business Advocate 
Commerce Building 
300 North Second Street, Suite 1102 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 

Kenneth L. Mickens 
The Sustainable Energy Fund of Central 
Eastern Pennsylvania 
316 Yorkshire Drive 
Harrisburg, PA 17111 

Eric Joseph Epstein 
4100 Hillsdale Road 
Harrisburg, PA 17112 

Todd S. Stewart, Esquire 
Hawke, McKeon & Sniscak LLP 
100 N. 10th Street 
POBox 1778 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
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Date: March 8, 2012 
Anthon^D. Kanagy 
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